
3

5

2

1

4

STATE RT 70

Chestnut

A
lbert a A ve

Arboga Rd

Hammonton Smartville Rd

Feather B
lvd

S Gledhill Ave

N Beale Rd

Li
nd

a 
Av

e
Lindhurst Ave

D
an

to
ni

 R
d

Po
w

er
l in

e

G
ri ffith A ve

Avondale Ave
N Beale Rd

Fe
at

he
r 
Ri

ve
r 
Bl

vd

Virginia Ave

Cohn Ave

Fle
da

 A
ve

Ja
y 

StKa
y 

St

G
ol

df
ie

ld
s 

Pk
yHam

monton
 Smart

vill
e R

d

W
oo

d 
Ln

Sh
or

el
in

e 
Dr

Co
bb

le
st

on
e 

D
r

Ri
ve

rs
id

e 
D

r

Farrell Way

Pyramid Creek

Myrna Ave

Cecilia Way
Butler Dr

Derek Dr

Fall River

Trailhead

Jason Dr

Roberta

Island Ave

Poplar Ave

K
ir
kh

ill
 D

r

Gra
nd

 A
ve

Mon
tcl

air
 Av

e
S
eedli ng W

ay

River Run Dr

S
to

n e
ha

ve
n  

D
r

Tw
iste

d R
ive

r

Debora
h Ln

A
lb

re
ch

t  
Av

e

La
ur

el 
Av

e

Karen Way

Garden Ave

Catt
ail

Pin
ew

oo
d W

ay

Sc
ale

s A
ve

Ash Way

D
unn ing  Av e

Sand DollarEdgew
ater C

i r

S
hi res

Alpine W
ay G

rove Ave

Fir Rd

Park Cir

Volk StGold St

Lochcarron Dr

Alicia Ave

G
old R

iver

Elinor Ave

Man
or

 A
ve

Rick Dr

Pasado Rd

Peach Tre e D
r

S
u m

m
e rland  D

r

Park Ave

Hile Ave

Dodson Ave

Rupert

N
ev

ad
a  

W
a y

M
on

ta
na

 D
r

Tr
ev

or
 D

r

V
ie rra  Ln

Erle Rd

Lisa
 Way

Country Club Ct

Sierra Way

Waterfall

S
tony C

reek W
ay

W
ildw

ood D
r

Brent
Vi

ne
 A

ve

Oak
woo

d 
Dr

Ga
rd

en
 M

ob
ile

Ja
ne

t A
ve

Jordon

S
ut

te
r

Turnber ry D
r

Fernwood Dr

Rem
ington W

ay

Fo
re

st 
Dr

M
elody R

d

Pendleton C
t

Sim
pson

Sh
ad

Sharp Ave

R
aviN

E
P op py

Boardwalk
M

eadow
 B

rook Redgold

Lago Rd

Tiptoe Ln

W
al

le
n  

D
r

Linda County Water District
2023 Districting

Proposed Election Sequence:
2024: Divisions 2 (Saunders & Stevens) and 3 (Knudson)
2026: Divisions 1 (vacant), 4 (McAleer) and 5 (Whitaker)

Alternative Election Sequence:
2024: Divisions 1 (vacant) and 3 (Knudson)
2026: Divisions 2 (Saunders & Stevens), 4 (McAleer) and 5 (Whitaker)

National Demographics Corporation, June 5, 2023

Map layers
draft2
Census Blocks
Landmark Point
Pipeline Power Line
Railroad
River
Streets

©2021 CALIPER



draft2
District 1

Total Pop 4,389

Deviation from ideal 54

% Deviation 1.26%

% Hisp 38.0%

% NH White 39%

% NH Black 4%

% Asian-American 11%

Total 2,748

% Hisp 36%

% NH White 44%

% NH Black 3%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 11%

Total 1,558

% Latino est. 29%

% Spanish-Surnamed 27%

% Asian-Surnamed 4%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 62%

% NH Black 6%

Total 881

% Latino est. 31%

% Spanish-Surnamed 28%

% Asian-Surnamed 4%

% Filipino-Surnamed 4%

% NH White est. 60%

% NH Black 6%

Total 512

% Latino est. 69%

% Spanish-Surnamed 23%

% Asian-Surnamed 4%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 65%

% NH Black est. 5%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 4,711

age0-19 36%

age20-60 53%

age60plus 12%

immigrants 18%

naturalized 51%

english 54%

spanish 38%

asian-lang 7%

other lang 1%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 15%

hs-grad 57%

bachelor 6%

graduatedegree 2%

Child in Household child-under18 47%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 44%

income 0-25k 30%

income 25-50k 36%

income 50-75k 17%

income 75-200k 17%

income 200k-plus 0%

single family 77%

multi-family 23%

rented 61%

owned 39%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

4,380

45

1.04%

39%

36%

5%

14%

2,636

21%

47%

5%

17%

1,501

24%

22%

4%

0%

66%

7%

813

21%

20%

3%

3%

68%

6%

489

57%

16%

1%

1%

71%

6%

4,868

36%

53%

11%

19%

44%

53%

26%

17%

3%

21%

62%

10%

2%

44%

44%

34%

41%

15%

10%

0%

65%

35%

76%

24%

3

4,195

-140

-3.23%

40%

35%

5%

14%

2,573

25%

51%

6%

13%

1,609

27%

25%

3%

1%

60%

9%

1,041

25%

24%

2%

2%

62%

10%

621

52%

20%

3%

1%

64%

8%

4,030

34%

55%

12%

16%

66%

68%

19%

12%

1%

11%

61%

16%

5%

42%

56%

16%

22%

16%

44%

1%

76%

24%

45%

55%

4

4,374

39

0.89%

30%

43%

6%

14%

3,079

27%

48%

6%

15%

2,134

22%

20%

4%

1%

64%

8%

1,545

20%

19%

3%

3%

66%

8%

924

35%

16%

3%

1%

68%

8%

4,269

27%

55%

18%

15%

60%

74%

15%

9%

2%

9%

68%

8%

8%

36%

46%

25%

20%

11%

43%

1%

78%

22%

38%

62%

5

4,335

-0.01%

31%

41%

8%

12%

2,305

26%

50%

11%

8%

1,947

23%

22%

4%

2%

60%

11%

1,430

21%

20%

5%

5%

60%

11%

803

38%

16%

3%

2%

63%

12%

3,831

37%

54%

9%

15%

58%

77%

17%

3%

2%

6%

66%

13%

9%

60%

61%

12%

17%

20%

49%

2%

90%

10%

29%

71%

Total

21,673

194

4.48%

35%

39%

6%

13%

13,340

27%

48%

6%

13%

8,749

25%

23%

4%

1%

62%

8%

5,709

23%

22%

3%

3%

63%

8%

3,350

47%

18%

3%

1%

66%

8%

21,709

34%

54%

12%

17%

55%

65%

24%

10%

2%

13%

63%

10%

5%

45%

49%

24%

28%

15%

31%

1%

76%

24%

51%

49%

06/04/2023 22:32 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


