

		draft2	1	ı	1		
District		1	2	3	4	5	То
	Total Pop	4,389	4,380	4,195	4,374	4,335	21,6
	Deviation from ideal	54	45	-140	39		19
	% Deviation	1.26%	1.04%	-3.23%	0.89%	-0.01%	4.4
Total Pop	% Hisp	38.0%	39%	40%	30%	31%	35
	% NH White	39%	36%	35%	43%	41%	39
	% NH Black	4%	5%	5%	6%	8%	69
	% Asian-American	11%	14%	14%	14%	12%	13
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	2,748	2,636	2,573	3,079	2,305	13,
	% Hisp	36%	21%	25%	27%	26%	27
	% NH White	44%	47%	51%	48%	50%	48
	% NH Black	3%	5%	6%	6%	11%	6'
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	11%	17%	13%	15%	8%	13
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	1,558	1,501	1,609	2,134	1,947	8,7
	% Latino est.	29%	24%	27%	22%	23%	25
	% Spanish-Surnamed	27%	22%	25%	20%	22%	23
	% Asian-Surnamed	4%	4%	3%	4%	4%	4
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	0%	1%	1%	2%	1'
	% NH White est.	62%	66%	60%	64%	60%	62
	% NH Black	6%	7%	9%	8%	11%	8'
	Total	881	813	1,041	1,545	1,430	5,7
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	31%	21%	25%	20%	21%	23
	% Spanish-Surnamed	28%	20%	24%	19%	20%	22
	% Asian-Surnamed	4%	3%	2%	3%	5%	3'
	% Filipino-Surnamed	4%	3%	2%	3%	5%	3
	% NH White est.	60%	68%	62%	66%	60%	63
	% NH Black	6%	6%	10%	8%	11%	8
	Total	512	489	621	924	803	3,3
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	% Latino est.	69%	57%	52%	35%	38%	47
	% Spanish-Surnamed	23%	16%	20%	16%	16%	18
	% Asian-Surnamed	4%	1%	3%	3%	3%	3
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1
	·						_
	% NH White est.	65%	71%	64% 8%	68%	63% 12%	66
400 Para Fat	% NH Black est.	5%	6%		8%		8
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	4,711	4,868	4,030	4,269	3,831	21,
	age0-19	36%	36%	34%	27%	37%	34
	age20-60	53%	53%	55%	55%	54%	54
	age60plus	12%	11%	12%	18%	9%	12
Immigration	immigrants	18%	19%	16%	15%	15%	17
	naturalized	51%	44%	66%	60%	58%	55
	english	54%	53%	68%	74%	77%	65
				19%	15%	17%	24
_anguage spoken at home	spanish	38%	26%				
anguage spoken at home	spanish asian-lang	7%	17%	12%	9%	3%	_
anguage spoken at home					9% 2%	3% 2%	_
anguage spoken at home	asian-lang	7%	17%	12%			2
Language Fluency	asian-lang other lang	7% 1%	17% 3%	12% 1%	2%	2%	13
	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	7% 1% 15%	17% 3% 21%	12% 1% 11%	2% 9%	2% 6%	13 63
Language Fluency  Education	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad	7% 1% 15% 57%	17% 3% 21% 62%	12% 1% 11% 61%	2% 9% 68%	2% 6% 66%	13 63 10
Language Fluency Education	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor	7% 1% 15% 57% 6%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16%	2% 9% 68% 8%	2% 6% 66% 13%	13 63 10 5
Language Fluency  Education (among those age 25+)	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree	7% 1% 15% 57% 6% 2%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10% 2%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16% 5%	2% 9% 68% 8% 8%	2% 6% 66% 13% 9%	2 13 63 10 5
Language Fluency  Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18	7% 1% 15% 57% 6% 2% 47%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10% 2% 44%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16% 5% 42%	2% 9% 68% 8% 8% 36%	2% 6% 66% 13% 9% 60%	2 13 63 10 5 45
Language Fluency  Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed	7% 1% 15% 57% 6% 2% 47% 44%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10% 2% 44%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16% 5% 42%	2% 9% 68% 8% 8% 36% 46%	2% 6% 66% 13% 9% 60% 61%	2 13 63 10 5 45 49
Language Fluency  Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k	7% 1% 15% 57% 6% 2% 47% 44% 30%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10% 2% 44% 44% 34%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16% 5% 42% 56%	2% 9% 68% 8% 8% 36% 46% 25%	2% 6% 66% 13% 9% 60% 61%	2 13 63 10 5 45 49 24
Language Fluency  Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	7% 1% 15% 57% 6% 2% 47% 44% 30% 36%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10% 2% 44% 44% 34% 41%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16% 5% 42% 56% 16% 22%	2% 9% 68% 8% 8% 36% 46% 25% 20%	2% 6% 66% 13% 9% 60% 61% 12%	2 13 63 10 5 45 49 24 28
Language Fluency  Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	7% 1% 15% 57% 6% 2% 47% 44% 30% 36% 17%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10% 2% 44% 44% 34% 41%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16% 5% 42% 56% 16% 22% 16%	2% 9% 68% 8% 8% 36% 46% 25% 20%	2% 6% 66% 13% 9% 60% 61% 12% 17% 20%	2 13 63 10 5 45 49 24 28 15
Language Fluency  Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	7% 1% 15% 57% 6% 2% 47% 44% 30% 36% 17% 17%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10% 2% 44% 44% 34% 15% 10% 0%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16% 5% 42% 56% 16% 22% 16% 44%	2% 9% 68% 8% 8% 36% 46% 25% 20% 11% 43%	2% 6% 66% 13% 9% 60% 61% 12% 17% 20% 49%	2 13 63 10 5 45 49 24 28 15 31
Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+  Household Income	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	7% 1% 15% 57% 6% 2% 47% 44% 30% 36% 17% 0% 77%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10% 2% 44% 44% 34% 15% 10% 0% 65%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16% 5% 42% 56% 16% 22% 16% 44% 1% 76%	2% 9% 68% 8% 36% 46% 25% 20% 11% 43% 1%	2% 6% 66% 13% 9% 60% 61% 12% 17% 20% 49% 2%	10 2' 13 63 10 5 45 24 28 15 31 1' 76
Language Fluency  Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	7% 1% 15% 57% 6% 2% 47% 44% 30% 36% 17% 17%	17% 3% 21% 62% 10% 2% 44% 44% 34% 15% 10% 0%	12% 1% 11% 61% 16% 5% 42% 56% 16% 22% 16% 44%	2% 9% 68% 8% 8% 36% 46% 25% 20% 11% 43%	2% 6% 66% 13% 9% 60% 61% 12% 17% 20% 49%	2' 13 63 10 5 45 49 24 28 15

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

